Security deposits N/A - - - - - - -

Total Financial Assets 118,715 - - - - 4,058 122,773

30 June 2018

Weighted
average rate

%

Variable
interest rate

$’000

Fixed interest rate Non-

interest
 bearing
$’000

Consolidated
Total
$’000

Under 1
year
$’000

1 – 2
years
$’000

2 – 5
years
$’000

5+
years
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash assets 1.48 99,774 - - - - - 99,774

Other receivables N/A - - - - - 9,340 9,340

Security deposits N/A - - - - - 55 55

Total Financial Assets 99,774 - - - - 9,395 109,169

Saracen Minerals Holdings Limited
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Page 71 of 79

NOTE 21 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(d) Sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the Group’s exposure to interest rate risk at the reporting date.  The sensitivities are based on management’s
best estimate of the market views for future interest rates over the next 12 months with reference to recent historical movements.  The analysis
demonstrates the after tax effect on the profit/(loss) and equity which could result from changes based on the following:

30 June 2019

Interest rate risk

Profit/(loss)
$’000

Equity
$’000

- Increase interest rate by 1% 831 831
- Decrease interest rate by 1% (831) (831)

30 June 2018

Interest rate risk

Profit/(loss)
$’000

Equity
$’000

- Increase interest rate by 1% 698 698
- Decrease interest rate by 1% (698) (698)

(e) Net fair values

The net fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities at the reporting date are as follows:

  Total carrying amount
as per the Statement of Financial

Position Aggregate net fair value
Consolidated Consolidated

  2019
$’000

2018
$’000

2019
$’000

2018
$’000

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents   118,715 99,774 118,715 99,774
Other receivables   4,058 9,340 4,058 9,340
Investments – listed   25,536 11,682 25,536 11,682
Other financial assets   - 55 - 55
Assets held for sale   - 450 - 450
Total Financial Assets   148,309 121,301 148,309 121,301